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AnnouncementsAnnouncements

H     PEOutreachOutreach
April 27 @ 5pm
in the parking lot

APRIL 30 • KIDS CAMP
MARANATHA PLATE

FUNDRAISER
Indian Hills Camp 6/29-7/3 

TRUE NORTHTRUE NORTH
JUNE 8-12 

TRUE NORTH
 VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL

SATURDAY, MAY 3 • 9 AM SATURDAY, MAY 3 • 9 AM 

MARRIAGE
CONFERENCEGOD

COVENANTof

AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH IV

 MOBILE APP

WELCOME! Please Scan the QR to  SAY HELLO 
or stop by the 

Visitor's Center after service.
 We have a GIFT for you!

Get COnnected!Get COnnected!

$20/Couple + $20 Optional Lunch

for Kids K-6th

Family MOVIE NightFamily MOVIE Night
Wednesday April 23 

6:30 pm
in the Fellowship Hall

Pre- Register Now

Men’s Bowling
May 18       $20

AT STRIKEZONE

2026 Israel Tour 
Informational Meeting

after service in the Fellowship Hall April 27 

5/28  AWANA Closing Ceremonies 6:30 pm

6/18-7/23  SUMMER BREAKOUTS 6:30 pm
6/1 & 6/8  VBS FAMILY SERVICE 10:00 am

SPECIAL SERVICES:



COFFEE SHOP
OPEN AFTER SERVICE

LOOKING FOR HELP!LOOKING FOR HELP!

WE AREWE ARE

COFFEE NIGHTS 
7-9 PM IN THE COURTYARD
NEXT: MAY 9

CCY JR HIGH GROUP 
• WEDNESDAYS @ 6:30 PM • EAST SANCTUARY BASEMENT 

CCY HIGH SCHOOL GROUP 
• TUESDAYS @ 6:30 PM • EAST SANCTUARY BASEMENT 

BAPTISM
ORIENTATION CLASS
NEXT:  MAY 4 

BABY DEDICATIONS 
ALTERNATING MONTHS
NEXT:  MAY 11 

WATCH THE 

WEEKLY WORD
TOMORROW ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

WATCH THE 

WEEKLY WORD
TOMORROW ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

WHAT IS YOUR CALLING?
Several ministries are looking for help, including the
Nursery, AWANA, Kids Ministry, Ushers and KWAM.

VOLUNTEER to SERVE

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION 
• FRIDAYS AT 5:00 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

MEN'S BIBLE STUDY 
• MONDAYS AT 7:00 PM • LIBRARY

MOMS IN PRAYER 
• THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • FAMILY ROOM

BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY 
• THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER 

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) 
• TUESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • EAST SANCTUARY

MIDWEEK GATHERING 
• WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

AWANA KIDS CLUBS 
• WEDNESDAYS @ 6:15 PM  • FELLOWSHIP HALL 

PRAYERS & SQUARES  QUILTING
• SEE APP FOR MEETING SCHEDULE  

MEN’S FELLOWSHIP & BIBLE STUDY
• SATURDAYS  8-9:30 AM • LIBRARY

RELENTLESS YOUTH (BILINGUAL)
• FRIDAYS AT 7:00 PM • 343 WILLOW BEND EC

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY 
• THURSDAYS 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

WEEKLYWEEKLYGatheringsGatherings

GRIEFSHARE  ENGLISH
• SATURDAYS  10 AM & 1 PM • THE COTTAGE

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY 
• TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

Vacation Bible School

SPECIAL EVENT
VOLUNTEERS

MEN'S PRAYER  
• TUESDAYS AT 6:00 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (ESPAÑOL)
• TUESDAYS 6:30 PM •  FELLOWSHIP HALL

KWAM & the Well need Men’s and
Women’s clothing to give away!

Resumes April 24

(Decorate, Sign-ups & Check-ins
Photographers, Graphic Artists) 

https://sap-dkt45v.snappages.site/page/28822467-3866-11ee-b3fc-0277a78296ed
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TO KNOW THE POWER OF HIS RESURRECTION

THE RESURRECTION IS

THE DEATH OF JESUS WAS

THE RESURECTION OF JESUS IS

THE POWER OF THE RESURRECTION IS A

IT IS THE MEANS OF OUR

IT IS THE GUARANTEE OF OUR

IT IS THE POWER FOR OUR



Scan to GIVE 

WALTER COLACE

PRAYER POINTS:
Experience Regeneration – Ask God to open your spiritual eyes and
ears so you can see and hear as He does.

Walk in Justification – Pray that you would fully embrace your
identity in Christ: forgiven and clothed in His righteousness.

Live in Resurrection Power – Ask God to stir up His power within you,
enabling you to live victoriously over sin and fear.

Break Spiritual Bondage – Pray that the resurrection power would
break every “slab” in your life—whether addiction, bitterness, or
shame.

Grow in Knowing Christ – Pray for a deeper hunger to know Jesus
relationally, not just intellectually.



personal study

The Reality of the Resurrection (Philippians 3:10) 
The resurrection of Jesus is grounded in
overwhelming biblical and historical evidence.
Something to think about: How do the historical
facts of Jesus’ resurrection strengthen your personal
faith?

The Power of Regeneration (1 Peter 1:3)
Through Jesus’ resurrection, we are born again into a
living hope.
Something to think about: In what ways have you
seen spiritual transformation in your life or others
since coming to Christ?

Justification Through Resurrection (Romans 4:25)
Jesus’ resurrection confirms our pardon and declares
us righteous before God.
Something to think about: How does knowing you
are justified by Jesus’ resurrection change how you
approach God daily?

Living in Resurrection Power (Romans 8:11)
The same power that raised Jesus lives in believers
and enables victorious living.
Something to think about: What areas of your life
need the resurrection power of Christ right now?

Knowing Christ Experientially (Philippians 3:10)
Paul desired not just knowledge about Jesus but a
deep, personal relationship.
Something to think about: Are you settling for
knowledge about God, or are, you truly experiencing
Him daily?



Life group questions

Getting to Know you:

When considering whether a story is true, what factors
help give credibility to the account?  

1.

Digging Deeper:

Read John 7:5, 1 Corinthians 4:9-13 and 1 Corinthians
15:1-11. Discuss the different accounts of the
resurrection. Consider the different group accounts and
the accounts of former unbelievers like that of James the
brother of Jesus and the Apostle Paul. How do these
different accounts and their willingness to suffer for
Jesus provide a strong defense for the resurrection?
What other evidence helps you to have confidence Jesus
rose from the dead? 

1.

Read Romans 4:25, Romans 6:1-11, Ephesians 3:14-20,
Philippians 3:7-11, and Philippians 4:11-13. In what ways
does his death and resurrection still impact a Christian’s
life? According to these verses, how would you respond
to a Christian who said they can’t forgive or walk in
freedom from sin? According to Romans 8:9-11 and 1
Corinthians 15:12-23, what does the literal resurrection of
Christ guarantee for us as believers?

2.

Read Genesis 4:1, John 10:11-15 and John 17:3. What
does knowing mean in these Scriptures? What is the
difference between knowing about and knowing
experientially? Reflect on your discussion in question 2
and discuss what is meant in Philippians 3:10 when Paul
says that we can know his resurrection power.

3.

Taking it home:

Do you feel you have been living an empowered life
through the Holy Spirit? If so, how? If not, why not?

1.

SIGN UP FOR LIFE GROUP

https://www.blueletterbible.org/search/preSearch.cfm?Criteria=John+7.5&t=ESV
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https://www.blueletterbible.org/search/preSearch.cfm?Criteria=John+17.3&t=ESV
https://www.blueletterbible.org/search/preSearch.cfm?Criteria=Philippians+3.10&t=ESV


Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator • kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director • gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader • snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader • rcastillo@ccciv.org
Ronnie Gracia, Young Adults Leader • rgracia@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director • rfelix@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director • logle@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director • mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director • vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, KWAM Director & IVSOM • rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Media & Events Coordinator • aashbrook@ccciv.org
Karissa Castillo, Social Media Director • kcastillo@ccciv.org
Faith Gracia, Coffee Shop Manager • fgracia@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist • frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Tech Director & Front Desk • frontdesk@ccciv.org

Walter Colace, Senior Pastor • wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor • cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman, Campus Pastor • dfreeman@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor • ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor • jhawk@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Pastor • togle@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor • dzavala@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 


